
 

Institution ERANETMED CONTACT POINT  

CIHEAM (International) 
Maroun El Moujabber 

elmoujabber@iamb.it 

 

TUBITAK (Turkey) 
Mina YEŞİLYURT 

Tel: +90 312 468 5300 (ex.4571) 

E-mail: mina.yesilyurt@tubitak.gov.tr  

DGRSDT, Algeria Not provided yet 

 

RPF, Cyprus Georgia Kleanthous 

gkleanthous@research.org.cy  

STDF, Egypt 

1) Nevine Nabil 

Email: nevine.nabil@stdf.org.eg 
 

2) Pakinam Idris (MHESR) 

Email: Eranetmed.msr@gmail.com  

ASRT, Egypt  
Amr Radwan 

innov@sti.sci.eg    

+20227920126 

ANR, France 

1) Maurice Héral 

 Tel: +33 1 78098033 

 maurice.heral@agencerecherche.fr 

 

2) Fabrice Dentressangle 

fabrice.dentressangle@agencerecherche.fr 

CNRS - F, France 
Etienne Ruellan 

Etienne.ruellan@cnrs.fr 

 

HCST, Jordan Omar Amawi 

o.amawi@hcst.gov.jo 

CNRS  - L, Lebanon 

1) Dr. Elise Noujeim 

CNRS-Lebanon 

enjeim@cnrs.edu.lb  

 

2) Ms. Rula Atweh 

CNRS-Lebanon 

rula.atweh@cnrs.edu.lb  

MESRSFC, Morocco 

1) Mouradi Abdelhak  

abmouradi@gmail.com  

 

2) M. Ezzarfi Abdelouahid                                                               

a.ezzarfi@yahoo.fr                                                     

Tél : 05 37 21 76 49 

FCT, Portugal 
Ricardo Pereira 
Tel.: +351 21 391 15 96  
E-mail: ricardo.pereira@fct.pt 

MESRST, Tunisia 

1) Moez Jebara  

moez.jebara@mes.rnu.tn    

tel: 22583307 

 

2) Ms Awatef Soltane  

awatefsoltane@gmail.com     
 Tel/Fax: 71 835 351 

BMBF, Germany for scientific issues: 

1) Marion Korres 
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 Phone: +49 228 3821 1421 
E-mail: marion.korres@dlr.de  
 

for administrative issues: 

2) Petra Schumann (temp.) 

Phone: +49 228 3821 1924 

E-mail: petra.schumann@dlr.de  

 

MCST, Malta 

1) Diana Spiteri 

e-mail – diana.a.spiteri@gov.mt  

 

2) Ian Gauci Borda 

e-mail -  ian.a.gauci-borda@gov.mt  

MINECO, Spain 
Luis Guasch Pereira 
E-mail: eranetmed@mineco.es  

 

MIUR, Italy 

1) Aldo Covello  

mail: aldo.covello@miur.it  

tel +39 06 9772 6465 ; +39 338 9364371 

 

2) Chiara Gliozzi 

mail: chiara.gliozzi@miur.it  

tel. +39 06 9772 7288 

Reg Puglia, Italy Not provided yet 

 

GRST, Greece 

1) Paraskevi Afentaki  

2) Afroditi Patroni 

Tel: +30 210 7458112, 

e-mail: pafe@gsrt.gr  
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